

SB0297/947176/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 297
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “, but” and substitute a semicolon; and in line 6, after “expenses” insert “for certain members of the Task Force”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 18, strike “and”; after line 18, insert:

“(17) one representative of the Maryland Caregivers Support Coordinating Council, appointed by the Chair of the Maryland Caregivers Support Coordinating Council;

(18) one representative of LeadingAge Maryland, appointed by the President of LeadingAge Maryland;

(19) one representative of the Maryland-National Capital Home Care Association, appointed by the President of the Maryland-National Capital Home Care Association;

(20) one representative of the Maryland Association of Adult Day Services, appointed by the President of the Maryland Association of Adult Day Services; and”;

and in line 19, strike “(17)” and substitute “(21)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

(Over)

On page 3, in line 21, after “(d)” insert “(1)”; strike beginning with the colon in line 21 down through “(1)” in line 22; in line 22, strike “; but” and substitute a period; and in line 23, after “(2)” insert “A State-agency affiliated member of the Task Force”.